
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
98 
33 
9 

25 
15 
24 
92 
55 
16 
70 
91 
95 
90 
17 
10 
19 
13 
12 
6 

18 
20 
3 
7 
4 

Name 
Sebastian Wheldon (R) 
Max Taylor 
Liam McNeilly (R) 
Ariel Elkin (R) 
Vinicius Tessaro (R) 
Augusto Soto-Schirripa (R) 
Jack Jeffers 
Leonardo Escorpioni (R) 
Bruno Ribeiro (R) 
Christian Cameron (R) 
Evan Cooley (R) 
Anthony Martella (R) 
Joao Vergara (R) 
Leandro Juncos (R) 
Michael Suco (R) 
Patricio Gonzalez (R) 
Alex Popow 
Diego Guiot (R) 
Aidan Potter (R) 
Brady Golan 
Rodrigo Gonzalez (R) 
G3 Argyros (R) 
Ayden Ingratta (R) 
Hudson Potter 

Team 
VRD Racing 
VRD Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
InterMS 
DEForce Racing 
InterMS 
Exclusive Autosport 
Zanella Racing 
DEForce Racing 
VRD Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
Exclusive Autosport 
Exclusive Autosport 
DEForce Racing 
VRD Racing 
DEForce DD 
Zanella Racing 
Zanella Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
DEForce Racing 
DEForce DD 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Jay Howard Driver Development 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
1 

Best Tm 
1:39.1192 
1:39.1321 
1:39.2797 
1:39.5298 
1:39.9091 
1:39.6732 
1:39.9532 
1:39.9184 
1:39.8288 
1:40.1137 
1:40.3123 
1:40.1048 
1:40.1598 
1:40.1597 
1:40.7590 
1:40.9384 
1:40.8197 
1:40.9259 
1:41.0597 
1:41.2800 
1:40.7605 
1:40.9740 
1:40.0117 
1:47.6992 

Total Tm 
19:58.6712 
20:00.5841 
20:02.3088 
20:04.7340 
20:06.7481 
20:07.3235 
20:09.6711 
20:11.2328 
20:15.7476 
20:17.8056 
20:18.7215 
20:19.1340 
20:19.7981 
20:21.3307 
20:27.2707 
20:27.7178 
20:31.2206 
20:32.3678 
20:42.8602 
20:44.4544 
20:55.5728 
20:53.5517 
21:02.1368 
1:48.9798 

Diff 

1.9129 
3.6376 
6.0628 
8.0769 
8.6523 

10.9999 
12.5616 
17.0764 
19.1344 
20.0503 
20.4628 
21.1269 
22.6595 
28.5995 
29.0466 
32.5494 
33.6966 
44.1890 
45.7832 
56.9016 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

11 Laps 

Gap 

1.9129 
1.7247 
2.4252 
2.0141 
0.5754 
2.3476 
1.5617 
4.5148 
2.0580 
0.9159 
0.4125 
0.6641 
1.5326 
5.9400 
0.4471 
3.5028 
1.1472 

10.4924 
1.5942 

11.1184 
1 Lap 

8.5851 
10 Laps 

Best Speed 

99.517 
99.504 
99.356 
99.106 
98.730 
98.963 
98.686 
98.721 
98.809 
98.528 
98.333 
98.537 
98.483 
98.483 
97.897 
97.723 
97.838 
97.735 
97.606 
97.393 
97.896 
97.689 
98.628 
91.588 

In Lap 

8 
10 
8 
8 
9 
7 
7 
8 
6 
8 
9 

11 
9 
9 
5 
6 

11 
11 
9 
9 

11 
7 

10 
1 

Points 
32 
25 
23 
19 
17 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bonus Point for: Pole Car 9,       Fastest Lap Car 98 (1:39.1192),        Most lap lead Car 98 (9) 
Flags:               Green 20:00, 12 laps 
Penalties:         

Continental Tire Grand Prix of Louisiana 

USF Juniors 

Race 3 

Race (45:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:52:01 

NOLA 13-Turn Road Course 2.740 miles 

4/7/2024 17:00 

Provisional Results

Qualifying Record Liam McNeilly 4/6/24 1:38.1853
Race Record Liam McNeilly 4/7/24 1:39.2395

Printed: 4/7/2024 4:18:13 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

1.9129 

Avg. Speed 

98.749 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.1192 

Best Speed 

99.517 

Best Lap by 

98 - Sebastian Wheldon (R) 


